RESOLUTION NO. 52-79 CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

· ·
SPONSORED BY COUNCILMAN Leaved Studies ON THE 19th
DAT OF COSTEGERS
A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE 1979 BUDGET COMMISSION'S ALTERNATIVE METHOD OF DISTRIBUTING LOCAL GOVERNMENT FUNDS.
WHEREAS, the City of Centerville is a participant in Local Government Funds distributed by the Montgomery County Budget Commission, and
WHEREAS, the Montgomery County Budget Commission has presented to the City of Centerville an alternate method of distribution for Local Government Funds, to-wit:
 The Montgomery County Budget Commission shall deduct the Board of Health allocation, now paid by the Townships and Villages, from the Local Government Fund.
 The Budget Commission shall use the average of the last two (2) years Local Government allocation as the new minimum and update same annually.
 The amount certified by the state, over and above the minimum allocation, is to be distributed in the same proportion as the percentage of increase.
NOW, THEREFORE, THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES:
SECTION 1. The City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby accepts the alternative method of distribution proposed by the 1979 Montgomery County Budget Commission, commencing with the 1980 allocation and continuing for an indefinite period of time.
SECTION 2. The Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio is hereby directed to certify a copy of this Resolution to the Montgomery County Auditor.
PASSED this 19th day of November, 1979.
Mayor of the City of Centerville, Ohio
ATTEST:
Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio
CERTIFICATE
The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville,
Ohio, hereby certifies the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of Resolution No. 52-79, passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the 19th day of November 1979.

Clerk of the Council

Approved as to form, consistency with existing ordinances, the charter and constitutional provisions.

Department of Law Robert N. Farquhar Municipal Attorney